

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY & RESEARCH

SUMMARY FOR EVENT

1) Nature/ Type of Activity/Event: Basant Panchami

2) Topic of Activity/Event: Basant Panchami

3) Theme of Activity/Event: Honor of goddess Saraswati

4) Level of Activity: Local / State / National / International –Local

5) Venue/Location: SCHOOL OF PHARMACY AND RESEARCH. PEOPLE'S UNIVERSITY, BHOPAL

6) Date: 05/02/2022

7) Academic Year: 2022

8) Organizer: SCHOOL OF PHARMACY AND RESEARCH. PEOPLE'S UNIVERSITY, BHOPAL

9) Activity Coordinator/s: Mrs Rajni Dubey, Mr. Surendra Dangi.

10) Number of Participants (Students) from School of Pharmacy and Research

Number of Males-12 Number of Females-6 Total Number of Students-18

11) Number of Participants from School of Pharmacy and Research (Teachers & Staff)

Number of Males-12 Number of Females- 07 Total Number of Teachers-18

Brief about the event (Minimum 50 words)

Basant Panchami was celebrated in School of Pharmacy & Research, People's University, Bhopal on 5th Feb 2022. On this occasion Saraswati Poojan was organized in honour of goddess Saraswati. It is a festival that marks the preparation for the arrival of spring. Dr.Bhaskar Kumar Gupta, Principal SOP&R, wished everyone a good health and future ahead. Event was successfully coordinated by **Mrs Rajni Dubey**, Associate Processor, **Mr. Surendra Dangi**, Associate Processor.



PEOPLE'S UNIVERSITY (Established by MP Act No. 18 of 2011 & approved u/s 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956) ISO 9001: 2008 Certified

Outcome/Impact of evertonion on broof PHARMACY & RESEARCH

"Basant Panchami" is occasion which marks the advent of the spring season and is also celebrated to worship Saraswati, the goddess of knowledge and wisdom. The whole staff of SOPR with great enthusiasm celebrated this auspicious day. They were dressed up in yellow coloured attires, offered floral prayers and invoked the blessing of Maa Saraswati. Significance of Saraswati Pujan was explained to them. They sang Saraswati Vandana, ate Prasad. All were in festive mood and were very excited throughout the session.

Attachment: (Where ever available)

- a. Photograph / Video Recording.
- b. Press Release.
- c. Fund utilization in case of external sponsorship.
- d. Letter of Collaboration/sponsorship.

Principal SOPR

Sign Event coordinator: Sd/-

Name/s of Event coordinator: Mrs Rajni Dubey,

Mr. Surendra Dangi





